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Under 13 - Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Josh Dickinson York Acorn    10:33
  2 Benjamin Lee Vale Royal  A    10:41
  3 Matthew Hill Wakefield    10:46
  4 Kai Atkins Pendle Ath    10:49
  5 Connor Fazakerley Manchester    10:53
  6 Benjamin Preddy Blackpool  A    10:55
  7 Nicholas Farquhar Holmfirth  A    10:58
  8 Elliot Brett Keighley &  A    11:06
  9 Archie Richardson Lincoln We  A    11:14
 10 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harr    11:21
 11 George Yates Bury Athle    11:21
 12 Luke Ward Derby Athl    11:25
 13 George Scarborough Wigan & Di    11:27
 14 Matthew Stevens Rotherham    11:31

 15 S Beckett Preston Ha  A    11:38
 16 Luke James Newell City Of Sh    11:44
 17 Kieran Pearson Chester Le    11:49
 18 Joe Houghton St Helens    11:50
 19 Samuel Tempest Wirral Ac  A    11:53
 20 Arran Kearney Wirral Ac  B    11:58
 21 Jack Walton Keighley &  B    12:00
 22 Lucas Done Lancaster  A    12:02
 23 Daniel Howatson Holmfirth  B    12:03
 24 Sam Washington Vale Royal  B    12:12
 25 David Lewis Hallamshir    12:23
 26 Lucas Sutherland Tynebridge    12:47
 27 Sam Wise Blackpool  B    13:08
 28 Harley Place Rossendale  A    13:29

Under 13 - Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Liam Grosse Wakefield    10:44    21:30 +  2
  2 Luca Parker York Acorn    10:58    21:31 -  1
  3 John Humphries Vale Royal  A    11:17    21:58 -  1
  4 Oliver Rees Holmfirth  A    11:01    21:59 +  3
  5 Ryan Watmough Keighley &  A    11:16    22:22 +  3
  6 Benjamin Forrest Bury Athle    11:02    22:23 +  5
  7 Kristian Wade Leigh Harr    11:16    22:37 +  3
  8 George Robinson Blackpool  A    11:51    22:46 -  2
  9 Marco Lavorini Manchester    11:56    22:49 -  4
 10 Matthew Lynch Wigan & Di    11:34    23:01 +  3
 11 Timothy Barnes Pendle Ath    12:32    23:21 -  7
 12 Sam Overal Chester Le    11:33    23:22 +  5
 13 Bailey Stead Rotherham    12:08    23:39 +  1
 14 Jonathan Head Wirral Ac  A    11:48    23:41 +  5
 15 I Rushworth City Of Sh    12:11    23:55 +  1
 16 Tom Spence Wirral Ac  B    11:59    23:57 +  4
 17 Daniel Dobson St Helens    12:09    23:59 +  1
 18 S Bedingfield Holmfirth  B    11:59    24:02 +  5

 19 Tyler Hanafin Lancaster  A    12:14    24:16 +  3
 20 William Procter Preston Ha  A    12:53    24:31 -  5
 21 Charlie Spencer Keighley &  B    12:34    24:34  0
 22 William Hopton Vale Royal  B    13:11    25:23 +  2
 23 Edward Peill Blackpool  B    12:49    25:57 +  4
 24 Will Kerr Tynebridge    13:28    26:15 +  2
 25 Isaac Evans Rossendale  A    13:15    26:44 +  3
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Liam Grosse Wakefield    10:44
  2 Luca Parker York Acorn    10:58
  3 Oliver Rees Holmfirth  A    11:01
  4 Benjamin Forrest Bury Athle    11:02
  5 Kristian Wade Leigh Harr    11:16
  6 Ryan Watmough Keighley &  A    11:16
  7 John Humphries Vale Royal  A    11:17
  8 Sam Overal Chester Le    11:33
  9 Matthew Lynch Wigan & Di    11:34
 10 Jonathan Head Wirral Ac  A    11:48

Under 13 - Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Elliot Hutchinson York Acorn    10:55    32:26 +  1
  2 Max Rose Wakefield    11:17    32:47 -  1
  3 Jimmy Burke Holmfirth  A    10:56    32:55 +  1
  4 Marcus Dey Bury Athle    11:02    33:25 +  2
  5 Alexander Doyle Vale Royal  A    11:39    33:37 -  2
  6 Jack DeeIngham Wigan & Di    10:55    33:56 +  4
  7 Johnny Thompson Keighley &  A    11:40    34:02 -  2
  8 Joseph Wane Leigh Harr    11:43    34:20 -  1
  9 Jamie Reed Chester Le    11:36    34:58 +  3
 10 Jacob Brophy Wirral Ac  A    11:44    35:25 +  4
 11 Fionn Kerry Holmfirth  B    11:32    35:34 +  7
 12 William Holmes Blackpool  A    12:50    35:36 -  4
 13 Matthew Arnold Wirral Ac  B    11:52    35:49 +  3
 14 Jack Stokes Rotherham    12:30    36:09 -  1
 15 Curtis Done Lancaster  A    12:09    36:25 +  4
 16 Euan Marsden Preston Ha  A    12:34    37:05 +  4
 17 Reece Ellis St Helens    13:23    37:22  0
 18 Harvey VanGeffen Pendle Ath    14:07    37:28 -  7
 19 L MacPherson Tynebridge    11:35    37:50 +  5
 20 Sam Thom Keighley &  B    13:26    38:00 +  1
 21 Ben Green Rossendale  A    11:18    38:02 +  4

 22 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal  B    13:08    38:31  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Jack DeeIngham Wigan & Di    10:55
  2 Elliot Hutchinson York Acorn    10:55
  3 Jimmy Burke Holmfirth  A    10:56
  4 Marcus Dey Bury Athle    11:02
  5 Max Rose Wakefield    11:17
  6 Ben Green Rossendale  A    11:18
  7 Fionn Kerry Holmfirth  B    11:32
  8 L MacPherson Tynebridge    11:35
  9 Jamie Reed Chester Le    11:36
 10 Alexander Doyle Vale Royal  A    11:39
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Boys           — Team Results — Final

  1 York Acorn Running Club    32:26
1 Josh Dickinson (1) 10:33 2 Luca Parker (2) 10:58
3 Elliot Hutchinson (1) 10:55
  2 Wakefield District H & AC    32:47
1 Matthew Hill (3) 10:46 2 Liam Grosse (1) 10:44
3 Max Rose (2) 11:17
  3 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’    32:55
1 Nicholas Farquhar (7) 10:58 2 Oliver Rees (4) 11:01
3 Jimmy Burke (3) 10:56
  4 Bury Athletic Club    33:25
1 George Yates (11) 11:21 2 Benjamin Forrest (6) 11:02
3 Marcus Dey (4) 11:02
  5 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    33:37
1 Benjamin Lee (2) 10:41 2 John Humphries (3) 11:17
3 Alexander Doyle (5) 11:39
  6 Wigan & District H & AC    33:56
1 George Scarborough(13) 11:27 2 Matthew Lynch (10) 11:34
3 Jack DeeIngham (6) 10:55
  7 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘A’    34:02
1 Elliot Brett (8) 11:06 2 Ryan Watmough (5) 11:16
3 Johnny Thompson (7) 11:40
  8 Leigh Harriers & AC    34:20
1 Ben McLaughlin (10) 11:21 2 Kristian Wade (7) 11:16
3 Joseph Wane (8) 11:43
  9 Chester Le Street & Dist AC    34:58
1 Kieran Pearson (17) 11:49 2 Sam Overal (12) 11:33
3 Jamie Reed (9) 11:36
 10 Wirral AC  ‘A’    35:25
1 Samuel Tempest (19) 11:53 2 Jonathan Head (14) 11:48
3 Jacob Brophy (10) 11:44
 11 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’    35:34
1 Daniel Howatson (23) 12:03 2 S Bedingfield (18) 11:59
3 Fionn Kerry (11) 11:32
 12 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘A’    35:36
1 Benjamin Preddy (6) 10:55 2 George Robinson (8) 11:51
3 William Holmes (12) 12:50
 13 Wirral AC  ‘B’    35:49
1 Arran Kearney (20) 11:58 2 Tom Spence (16) 11:59
3 Matthew Arnold (13) 11:52
 14 Rotherham Harriers & AC    36:09
1 Matthew Stevens (14) 11:31 2 Bailey Stead (13) 12:08
3 Jack Stokes (14) 12:30

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 15 Lancaster & Morecambe AC  ‘A’    36:25
1 Lucas Done (22) 12:02 2 Tyler Hanafin (19) 12:14
3 Curtis Done (15) 12:09
 16 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    37:05
1 S Beckett (15) 11:38 2 William Procter (20) 12:53
3 Euan Marsden (16) 12:34
 17 St Helens Sutton AC    37:22
1 Joe Houghton (18) 11:50 2 Daniel Dobson (17) 12:09
3 Reece Ellis (17) 13:23
 18 Pendle Athletic Club    37:28
1 Kai Atkins (4) 10:49 2 Timothy Barnes (11) 12:32
3 Harvey VanGeffen (18) 14:07
 19 Tynebridge Harriers    37:50
1 Lucas Sutherland (26) 12:47 2 Will Kerr (24) 13:28
3 L MacPherson (19) 11:35
 20 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘B’    38:00
1 Jack Walton (21) 12:00 2 Charlie Spencer (21) 12:34
3 Sam Thom (20) 13:26
 21 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    38:02
1 Harley Place (28) 13:29 2 Isaac Evans (25) 13:15
3 Ben Green (21) 11:18
 22 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    38:31
1 Sam Washington (24) 12:12 2 William Hopton (22) 13:11
3 Charlie Fawkes (22) 13:08

Incomplete Teams:
Manchester Harriers & AC

1 Connor Fazakerley (5) 10:53 2 Marco Lavorini (9) 11:56

City Of Sheffield AC
1 Luke James Newell (16) 11:44 2 I Rushworth (15) 12:11

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde AC  ‘B’
1 Sam Wise (27) 13:08 2 Edward Peill (23) 12:49

Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl  ‘A’
1 Archie Richardson (9) 11:14

Derby Athletic Club
1 Luke Ward (12) 11:25

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
1 David Lewis (25) 12:23


